
2019-2020 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-11   Conf: 10-8   Home: 13-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Wright IV, McKinley 32-32 1116 34.9 163-364 .448 39-116 .336 95-120 .792 39 144 183 5.7 62 0 159 96 11 36 460 14.4
01 Bey, Tyler 31-30 899 29.0 140-264 .530 13-31 .419 136-183 .743 62 218 280 9.0 59 0 46 75 36 48 429 13.8
05 Schwartz, D'Shawn 32-31 901 28.2 107-264 .405 51-139 .367 50-74 .676 23 92 115 3.6 55 0 44 30 7 23 315 9.8
21 Battey, Evan 32-32 794 24.8 102-194 .526 6-17 .353 75-108 .694 84 104 188 5.9 93 2 32 39 11 17 285 8.9
23 Siewert, Lucas 32-2 638 19.9 83-199 .417 49-127 .386 32-38 .842 26 104 130 4.1 47 0 24 30 7 13 247 7.7
00 Gatling, Shane 32-20 682 21.3 69-187 .369 37-114 .325 32-38 .842 7 47 54 1.7 33 0 38 36 7 12 207 6.5
03 Daniels, Maddox 31-1 412 13.3 34-89 .382 26-68 .382 5-12 .417 6 33 39 1.3 30 0 22 26 1 6 99 3.2
02 Kountz, Daylen 32-5 401 12.5 34-102 .333 4-26 .154 23-32 .719 3 24 27 0.8 27 0 20 32 3 17 95 3.0
24 Parquet, Eli 30-7 370 12.3 25-65 .385 13-40 .325 14-20 .700 6 25 31 1.0 35 0 20 20 9 6 77 2.6
35 Walton, Dallas 28-0 168 6.0 17-41 .415 2-7 .286 9-11 .818 14 18 32 1.1 22 0 10 10 5 4 45 1.6
15 Dombek, Jakub 4-0 5 1.3 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.8
30 Ryder, Frank 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 1 4 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
10 Strating, Alexander 16-0 51 3.2 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 4 7 0.4 5 0 4 2 0 0 4 0.3
12 Martinka, AJ 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 McQuade, Aidan 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
34 Ersek, Benan 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 777-1778 .437 241-687 .351 473-643 .736 325 860 1185 37.0 470 2 422 422 97 183 2268 70.88
Opponents 6450 201.6 758-1830 .414 201-588 .342 340-478 .711 270 749 1019 31.8 598 13 352 423 94 234 2057 64.28

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 2268 2057
    Points Per Game 70.9 64.3
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 777-1778 758-1830
    Field Goal Pct .437 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-687 201-588
    3PT FG Pct .351 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-643 340-478
    FT Pct .736 .711
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 10.6
REBOUNDS 1185 1019
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 422 352
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.0
TURNOVERS 422 425
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 183 234
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.3
BLOCKS 97 94
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 127,669 95,360
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-7,979 11-8,669
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,356

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado 999 1249 20 2268
Opponents 921 1116 20 2057

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Arizona St. W 81-71 4328
11/16/19 SAN DIEGO W 71-53 7713
11/18/19 UC IRVINE W 69-53 5904
11/24/19 vs Wyoming W 56-41 0
11/26/19 vs Clemson W 71-67 0
11/30/19 SACRAMENTO ST. W 59-45 6170
12/04/19 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 76-64 6169
12/07/19 at Kansas L 58-72 16300
12/10/19 UNI L 76-79 6570
12/13/19 at Colorado St. W 56-48 6629
12/19/19 PRAIRIE VIEW W 83-64 6082
12/21/19 vs Dayton W (OT) 78-76 0
12/29/19 IONA W 99-54 6753

* 01/02/20 OREGON W 74-65 10770
* 01/05/20 OREGON ST. L 68-76 7309
* 01/12/20 UTAH W 91-52 8017
* 01/16/20 at Arizona St. W 68-61 9479
* 01/18/20 at Arizona L 54-75 14279
* 01/23/20 WASHINGTON ST. W 78-56 7864
* 01/25/20 WASHINGTON W 76-62 9521
* 01/30/20 at UCLA L 68-72 5566
* 02/01/20 at Southern California W 78-57 5736
* 02/06/20 CALIFORNIA W 71-65 6656
* 02/08/20 STANFORD W 81-74 10930
* 02/13/20 at Oregon L 60-68 9275
* 02/15/20 at Oregon St. W 69-47 4953
* 02/20/20 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 70-66 10027
* 02/22/20 UCLA L 63-70 11214
* 02/27/20 at California L 62-76 5134
* 03/01/20 at Stanford L 64-72 7123
* 03/07/20 at Utah L (OT) 72-74 10886

03/11/20 vs Washington St. L 68-82 7452

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Wright IV, McKinley 18-18 644 35.8 98-208 .471 24-73 .329 53-66 .803 20 86 106 5.9 38 0 103 54 7 18 273 15.2
01 Bey, Tyler 17-16 511 30.1 87-163 .534 7-17 .412 67-92 .728 28 122 150 8.8 33 0 22 36 17 21 248 14.6
05 Schwartz, D'Shawn 18-17 526 29.2 57-148 .385 22-77 .286 29-42 .690 12 51 63 3.5 33 0 23 15 2 18 165 9.2
21 Battey, Evan 18-18 453 25.2 58-109 .532 5-9 .556 32-43 .744 47 48 95 5.3 54 1 19 20 4 7 153 8.5
23 Siewert, Lucas 18-2 361 20.1 47-114 .412 29-78 .372 20-26 .769 14 52 66 3.7 25 0 17 20 2 5 143 7.9
00 Gatling, Shane 18-18 395 21.9 41-106 .387 23-66 .348 12-14 .857 5 28 33 1.8 20 0 25 20 4 4 117 6.5
03 Daniels, Maddox 17-1 206 12.1 19-41 .463 15-34 .441 1-3 .333 2 19 21 1.2 18 0 10 9 0 5 54 3.2
24 Parquet, Eli 16-0 220 13.8 16-42 .381 9-27 .333 8-11 .727 5 12 17 1.1 20 0 13 8 6 2 49 3.1
35 Walton, Dallas 15-0 85 5.7 13-23 .565 2-3 .667 6-7 .857 5 10 15 1.0 13 0 1 3 3 1 34 2.3
02 Kountz, Daylen 18-0 183 10.2 12-38 .316 0-8 .000 4-9 .444 0 14 14 0.8 11 0 6 13 1 8 28 1.6
10 Strating, Alexander 9-0 34 3.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.4 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.3
15 Dombek, Jakub 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Ryder, Frank 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 McQuade, Aidan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Ersek, Benan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 449-996 .451 136-392 .347 233-315 .740 165 472 637 35.4 270 1 242 215 46 89 1267 70.39
Opponents 3625 201.4 440-1031 .427 115-334 .344 193-271 .712 155 419 574 31.9 307 6 195 203 45 111 1188 66.00

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1267 1188
    Points Per Game 70.4 66.0
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-996 440-1031
    Field Goal Pct .451 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-392 115-334
    3PT FG Pct .347 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-315 193-271
    FT Pct .740 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 10.7
REBOUNDS 637 574
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 242 195
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.8
TURNOVERS 215 205
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 89 111
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.2
BLOCKS 46 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 82,308 72,431
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,145 9-8,048
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado 577 682 8 1267
Opponents 537 641 10 1188

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 OREGON W 74-65 10770
01/05/20 OREGON ST. L 68-76 7309
01/12/20 UTAH W 91-52 8017
01/16/20 at  Arizona St. W 68-61 9479
01/18/20 at  Arizona L 54-75 14279
01/23/20 WASHINGTON ST. W 78-56 7864
01/25/20 WASHINGTON W 76-62 9521
01/30/20 at  UCLA L 68-72 5566
02/01/20 at  Southern California W 78-57 5736
02/06/20 CALIFORNIA W 71-65 6656
02/08/20 STANFORD W 81-74 10930
02/13/20 at  Oregon L 60-68 9275
02/15/20 at  Oregon St. W 69-47 4953
02/20/20 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 70-66 10027
02/22/20 UCLA L 63-70 11214
02/27/20 at  California L 62-76 5134
03/01/20 at  Stanford L 64-72 7123
03/07/20 at  Utah L (OT) 72-74 10886


